
We are required by the Bar Standards Board to publish an anonymised summary of chambers’ diversity data in
respect of all barristers and staff once every three years.

Halcyon chambers have a total of 21 barristers including tenants, door tenants and pupils, and a total of 4 members of
staff.

For the purpose of diversity data collection, 6 barristers (29%) and 4 members of staff (100%) responded to the
request.

We have made every effort to ensure that, so far as is possible, save where express consent has otherwise been given,
that no individual can be identified from the anonymized data.

Thomas Green
Diversity Data Officer

8th October 2020
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AGE: Staff
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GENDER: Barristers

40%

60%

Male Female Prefer not to say



GENDER: Staff

50%50%

Male Female Prefer not to say



GENDER IDENTITY: Barristers
Is your gender identity the same as the sex that you were assigned at birth?

100%

Yes No Prefer not to say



GENDER IDENTITY: Staff
Is your gender identity the same as the sex that you were assigned at birth?

100%

Yes No Prefer not to say



DISABILITY: Barristers
Do you consider that you have a disability according to the definition in the Equality Act?

100%

Yes No Prefer not to say



DISABILITY: Barristers
Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or disability which has lasted, or is 

expected to last, at least 12 months?

17%

83%

Yes, limited a lot Yes, limited a little No Prefer not to say



DISABILITY: Staff
Do you consider that you have a disability according to the definition in the Equality Act?

100%

Yes No Prefer not to say



DISABILITY: Staff
Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or disability which has lasted, or is 

expected to last, at least 12 months?

75%

25%

Yes, limited a lot Yes, limited a little No Prefer not to say



ETHNIC GROUP: Barristers

17%

83%

Asian/Asian British Black/African/Caribbean/Black British

Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Groups White
Other Ethnic Group Prefer not to say



ETHNIC GROUP: Staff

100%

Asian/Asian British Black/African/Caribbean/Black British

Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Groups White
Other Ethnic Group Prefer not to say



RELIGION OR BELIEF: Barristers

67%

33%

No religion or belief Buddhist Christian Hindu Jewish
Muslim Sikh Any other religion Prefer not to say



RELIGION OR BELIEF: Staff

75%

25%

No religion or belief Buddhist Christian Hindu Jewish
Muslim Sikh Any other religion Prefer not to say



SEXUAL ORIENTATION: Barristers

100%

Bisexual Gay Man Gay Woman/Lesbian Hetrosexual/Straight Other Prefer not to say



SEXUAL ORIENTATION: Staff

25%

50%

25%

Bisexual Gay Man Gay Woman/Lesbian Hetrosexual/Straight Other Prefer not to say



SOCIO-ECONOMIC BACKGROUND: Barristers
If you went to University (to study a BA, BSc course or higher), were you part of the first generation of your 

family to do so?

100%

Yes No Did not attend University Prefer not to say



SOCIO-ECONOMIC BACKGROUND: Barristers
Did you mainly attend a state or fee-paying school between the ages 11 – 18?

100%

UK State School Uk Independent/Fee-paying School Attended school outside the UK Prefer not to say



SOCIO-ECONOMIC BACKGROUND: Staff
If you went to University (to study a BA, BSc course or higher), were you part of the first generation of your 

family to do so?

100%

Yes No Did not attend University Prefer not to say



SOCIO-ECONOMIC BACKGROUND: Staff
Did you mainly attend a state or fee-paying school between the ages 11 – 18?

100%

UK State School Uk Independent/Fee-paying School Attended school outside the UK Prefer not to say



CARING RESPONSIBILITIES: Barristers
Are you a primary carer for a child or children under 18?

17%

83%

Yes No Prefer not to say



CARING RESPONSIBILITIES: Barristers
Do you look after, or give any help or support to family members, friends, neighbours or others because of either long-

term physical or mental ill-health / disability, and/or problems related to old age?

83%

17%

No Yes, 1 - 19 hours a week Yes, 20 - 49 hours a week Yes, 50 or more hours a week Prefer not to say



CARING RESPONSIBILITIES: Staff
Are you a primary carer for a child or children under 18?

75%

25%

Yes No Prefer not to say



CARING RESPONSIBILITIES: Staff
Do you look after, or give any help or support to family members, friends, neighbours or others because of either long-

term physical or mental ill-health / disability, and/or problems related to old age?

75%

25%

No Yes, 1 - 19 hours a week Yes, 20 - 49 hours a week Yes, 50 or more hours a week Prefer not to say


